Election Results
May 18, 2010 Primary Election

Complete Official 6/01/10

49.5% Voter Turnout

Democratic
National

United States Senator (Vote for 1)

Pavel Goberman 59
Loren Hooker 209
Ron Wyden 1085
Write-in (total only) 29
Representative in Congress
2nd District (Vote for 1)
Joyce B Segers 935
Write-in (total only) 34
- State
Governor (Vote for 1)
Roger Obrist 90
John Kitzhaber 772
Bill Bradbury 441
Write-in (total only) 39
State Treasurer (2yr term, Vote for 1)
Rick Metsger 457
Ted Wheeler 709
Write-in (total only) 23
State Representative
60th District, Vote for 1
No Candidate filed/Write-in (total only) 81
County
County Commissioner
Position #1, 4yr term, Vote for 1
No Candidate filed/Write-in (total only) 54
Republican
National

United States Senator (Vote for 1)

Tom Stutzman 313

Robin S Parker 165
Loren Later 441

G Shane Dinkel 671
Jim Huffman 730

Walter H Woodland 42




Keith Waldron
Write-in (total only)

Representative in Congress
2nd District (Vote for 1)
Greg Walden

Write-in (total only)

State

Governor (Vote for 1)
Bill Sizemore
John Lim
Darren Karr
Clark Colvin
William Ames Curtright
Chris Dudley

Bob Forthan .

Allen Alley
Rex O Walkins
Write-in (total only)

State Treasurer (2yr term, Vote for 1)
’ Chris Telfer
Write-in (total only)

State Representative
60th District, Vote for 1
~ CIliff Bentz
Write-in (total only)

County

County Commissioner
Position #1, 4yr term, Vote for 1
Donald W Hodge
Write-in (total only)

Nonpartisan State

Superintendent of Public Instruction
Vote for 1 ,
' Susan Castillo
Ron Maurer
Write-in (total only)

Nonpartisan State Judiciary

Judge of the Supreme Court
Position #5, Vote for 1
Jack L Landau
Alian J Ariow

Write-in (total only)-

- Judge of the Supreme Court

" Position #4, Vote for 1
: Rives Kistler, incumbent

405
17

2983
23

515
571
33
25
237 .
784
17
927

11

2562
14

3029
18

2543
17

1913
3035

2926
1395
16

3791



Write-in (total only)

Judge of the Court of Appeals
Position #3, Vote for 1
Darleen Ortega, incumbent
Write-in (total only)

Judge of the Court of Appeals
Position #7, Vote for 1
Robert Wollheim, iIncumbent
Wirite-in (total only)

Nonpartisan County

County Judge
6yr term, Vote for 1
R Thomas (Tom) Butler
Daniel P Joyce
Wirite-in (total only)

Justice of the Peace

6yr term, Vote for 1
Terry J. Thompson
Wirite-in (total only)

State Measures
68 - Revises Constitution: Allows sate to
issue bonds to match voter approved
school district bonds for school capital
costs.
Yes
No

69 - Amends Constitution: Continues and
modernizes authority for lowest cost
borrowing for community colleges and
public universities.
Yes
No

Ontario School District 8C Measure
23-48 Ontario School District 8C General
Obligation Bond Authorization
Yes
No

24

3783
29

3666
48

1661
4101
13

4476
23

3424
2201

3682
1878

1869
1343



