Election Results May 18, 2010 Primary Election

Complete Official 6/01/10

49.5% Voter Turnout

Democratic National

United States Senator (Vote for 1)

Pavel Goberman 59
Loren Hooker 209
Ron Wyden 1065
Write-in (total only) 29

Representative in Congress 2nd District (Vote for 1)

Joyce B Segers 935 Write-in (total only) 34

State

Governor (Vote for 1)

Roger Obrist 90
John Kitzhaber 772
Bill Bradbury 441
Write-in (total only) 39

State Treasurer (2yr term, Vote for 1)

Rick Metsger 457 Ted Wheeler 709 Write-in (total only) 23

State Representative 60th District, Vote for 1

No Candidate filed/Write-in (total only) 81

County

County Commissioner

Position #1, 4yr term, Vote for 1

No Candidate filed/Write-in (total only) 54

Republican National

United States Senator (Vote for 1)

Tom Stutzman	313
Robin S Parker	165
Loren Later	441
G Shane Dinkel	671
Jim Huffman	730
Walter H Woodland	42

ere.			
W	Keith Waldron /rite-in (total only)	405 17	
Representative in Congrand District (Vote for 1)	ress		
	Greg Walden /rite-in (total only)	2983 23	
State	**************************************		
Governor (Vote for 1)			
00/0/110/ (1010/01/1/	Bill Sizemore	515	
	John Lim	571	
et _a	Darren Karr	33	
	Clark Colvin	25	
William	n Ames Curtright	237	
•	Chris Dudley	784	
	Bob Forthan	17	
	Allen Alley	927	
	Rex O Walkins	. 64	
· W	rite-in (total only)	11	
State Treasurer (2yr tern	n, Vote for 1)		
	Chris Telfer	2562	
W	/rite-in (total only)	14	
State Representative			
60th District, Vote for 1			
	Cliff Bentz	3029	
<u>₹</u>	/rite-in (total only)	18	
County			
0			
County Commissioner Position #1, 4yr term, Vote for 1			
	Donald W Hodge	2543	
	/rite-in (total only)	17	
Nonpartisan State			
Superintendent of Publi	c Instruction		
Vote for 1	Susan Castillo	1913	
	Ron Maurer	3035	
· W	/rite-in (total only)	6	
Nonpartisan State Judiciary			
Judaja at tha O	·		
Judge of the Supreme C Position #5, Vote for 1	ourt		
	Jack L Landau	2926	
	Allan J Arlow	1395	
₩	rite-in (total only)	16	
Judge of the Supreme Court			
Position #4, Vote for 1			
Rives K	listler, Incumbent	3791	

Write-in (total only)	24		
Judge of the Court of Appeals Position #3, Vote for 1			
Darleen Ortega, Incumbent Write-in (total only)	3783 29		
Judge of the Court of Appeals Position #7, Vote for 1			
Robert Wollheim, Incumbent Write-in (total only)	3666 48		
Nonpartisan County			
County Judge 6yr term, Vote for 1			
R Thomas (Tom) Butler	1661		
Daniel P Joyce	4101 13		
Write-in (total only)	13		
Justice of the Peace 6yr term, Vote for 1			
Terry J. Thompson	4476		
Write-in (total only)	23		
State Measures 68 - Revises Constitution: Allows sate to issue bonds to match voter approved school district bonds for school capital costs.			
Yes No	3424 2201		
69 - Amends Constitution: Continues and modernizes authority for lowest cost borrowing for community colleges and public universities.			
Yes No	3682 1878		
Ontario School District 8C Measure 23-48 Ontario School District 8C General Obligation Bond Authorization			
Yes	1869		
No	1343		